Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
09/01/07
5-28
5
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Part Number Nomenclature — ON Profile
Table 5-21.  ON Profile — Inch
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:
0401 = 40% Bronze-
filled PTFE Gland Depth (x1000)
Example:  .149 x 1000 = 149
0 4 0 1 ON 1 4 9 0 2
Profile
0 0 0 - 6 A N
Bore Diameter (x1000)
Example:  2.000 x 1000 = 02000
Option:
“N” = Notched walls
1 2
Energizer Compound Code
Example:  A = 70A Nitrile
Omit = No energizer
See Table 3-5, page 3-18.
Groove Width (x1000)
Example:  .126 x 1000 = 126
Gland Dimensions — ON Profile
ON Profile
Please refer to Engineering Section 2,
Page 2-8 for surface finish and additional
hardware considerations.
Gland
Depth
C
A BD
A
Rod
Diameter
B
Groove
 Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Throat
Diameter*
O-ring
Dash
Number
Part Number
+.000/-.001 +.001/-.000 +.005/-.000 +.001/-.000
0.500 0.674 0.081 0.501 015 0401ON08700500-081A
0.562 0.736 0.081 0.563 016 0401ON08700562-081A
0.625 0.799 0.081 0.626 017 0401ON08700625-081A
0.687 0.861 0.081 0.688 018 0401ON08700687-081A
0.750 0.924 0.081 0.751 019 0401ON08700750-081A
0.812 0.986 0.081 0.813 020 0401ON08700812-081A
0.875 1.049 0.081 0.876 021 0401ON08700875-081A
0.937 1.111 0.081 0.938 022 0401ON08700937-081A
*If used with wear rings, refer to wear ring throat diameter, see Section 9.
For custom groove calculations, see Appendix C.
Table 5-23.  ON Profile — Inch
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
09/01/07
5-30
5
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Table 5-23.  ON Gland Dimensions — Inch
ON Profile
A